

# Cost Estimate Report

Date: 10/15/2024

Galveston ISD  
5501 Avenue S  
Galveston, Texas, 77550

## Burnet Elementary School Fencing Installation

Year 2024 Quarter 3

Unit Summary Report

Prepared By: **Century Concrete Construction, Inc., TIPS Contract Number 210205**

Division	Description	Total
Division 01	General Requirements	<b>\$8,289.18</b>
Division 32	Exterior Improvements	<b>\$24,883.58</b>
<b>RS Means Pricing Subtotal</b>		<b>\$33,172.76</b>
<b>TIPS #210205 Contract Coefficient</b>		1.03 \$995.18
<b>RS Means Pricing total</b>		<b>\$34,167.94</b>
<b>Non Pre-Priced Items Subtotal</b>		<b>\$-</b>
<b>TIPS #210205 Non Pre-Priced Contract Coefficient</b>		1.30 \$-
<b>Non Pre-Priced Items Pricing total</b>		<b>\$-</b>
<b>Subtotal</b>		<b>\$34,167.94</b>
<b>Payment and Performance Bond</b>		1.20% \$-
<b>Grand Total</b>		<b>\$34,167.94</b>

## Cost Estimate Report

Date: 10/15/2024

Galveston, Texas, 77550

5501 Avenue S

### Burnet Elementary School Fencing Installation

Year 2024 Quarter 3

Unit Detail Report

Prepared By: FacilitiesConnect

LineNumber	Description	Quantity	Unit	Total Incl. O&P	Ext. Total Incl. O&P
<b>Division 01 General Requirements</b>					
013113200160	Field personnel, general purpose laborer, average	1.00	Week	\$1,424.00	\$1,424.00
013113200280	Field personnel, superintendent, maximum	1.00	Week	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00
015433200095	Rent auger, for fence posts, gas engine, hand held, Incl. Hourly Oper. Cost.	0.40	Week	\$293.83	\$117.53
015433205450	Rent truck flatbed 1axle 1-1/2 ton rating, Incl. Hourly Oper. Cost.	1.00	Week	\$2,223.85	\$2,223.85
015433407100	Rent truck pickup 3/4 ton 2 wheel drive, Incl. Hourly Oper. Cost.	1.00	Week	\$1,273.80	\$1,273.80
<b>Division 01 General Requirements Subtotal</b>					<b>\$8,289.18</b>
<b>Division 32 Exterior Improvements</b>					
323113200920	Fence, chain link industrial, galvanized steel, 6 ga. wire, 2-1/2" posts @ 10' OC, 8' high, includes excavation, in concrete, excludes barbed wire	383.00	L.F.	\$55.80	\$21,371.40
323113201100	Fence, chain link industrial, galvanized steel, add for corner post, 6 ga.wire, 2-1/2" posts @ 10' OC, 8' high, 3" diameter, includes excavation, in concrete	4.00	Ea.	\$150.56	\$602.24
323113250800	Fence, chain link, residential, vinyl covered, 4' wide, 1-3/8" frame, 9 ga. wire, 4' high, schedule 20, excludes excavation & concrete, add for gate	1.00	Ea.	\$314.62	\$314.62
323113820110	Chain link fence, gates, commercial, single, 6', includes concrete, post flange, hinges, latch and post hardware	2.00	Ea.	\$595.93	\$1,191.86
323113840520	Chain link fence, gates, industrial, double, 10', includes concrete, hinges, latch and post hardware	1.00	Ea.	\$1,403.46	\$1,403.46
<b>Division 32 Exterior Improvements Subtotal</b>					<b>\$24,883.58</b>

LineNumber	Description	Quantity	Unit	Total Incl. O&P	Ext. Total Incl. O&P
	<b>RS Means Pricing Subtotal</b>				<b>\$33,172.76</b>
	<b>TIPS #210205 Contract Coefficient</b>			<b>1.03</b>	\$995.18
	<b>RS Means Pricing total</b>				<b>\$34,167.94</b>
	<b>Non Pre-Priced Items Subtotal</b>				<b>\$-</b>
	<b>TIPS #210205 Non Pre-Priced Contract Coefficient</b>			<b>1.30</b>	\$-
	<b>Non Pre-Priced Items Pricing total</b>				<b>\$-</b>
	<b>Subtotal</b>				<b>\$34,167.94</b>
	<b>Payment and Performance Bond</b>			<b>1.20%</b>	\$-
	<b>Grand Total</b>				<b>\$34,167.94</b>